
n 

n 

n 

Curry County Indigent Board Meeting 
Tuesday, October 6, 2015 

700 N. Main St. 

Clovis, NM 88101 

Regular Meeting Clovis-Carver Library: North Annex 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

Attendee Name Title Status 
Wendell E. Bostwick Vice Chairman Present 
Ben McDaniel Chairman Absent 

Tim L. Ashley Commissioner Present 

Chet Spear Commissioner Present 

Angelina Baca Commissioner Present 

Mot1on to Enter lnd1gent Board Meetmg 
Ash Motioned to enter I t Board Meeting at 9:03 pm. 

RESULT: 
MOTION: 
SECOND: 
AVIS: 
AI liNT: 

Tim L, Alhtt~.o 
Chft !;NIUIJI 

w.na.tte,· s·l I!IMW~~ 
le" McOaniel 

Arrived 

9:03PM 

9:03PM 

9:03PM 

9:03PM 

1. Discussion and Request Approval for La Casa Medical Claims for the Month of 
August 2015 in the Amount of $691.87 

La Casa de Buena Salud 
Total Claims 
Total Claims Approved 
Total Claims Denied 

Medical-August 2015 

Approved 
Denied 

21 
20 
1 

20 
1 

$691.87 

$691.87 

*NOTE: One (1) medical claim was returned to be processed through Medicare and Medicaid 

first 

Total Billed $898.53 

77% of Total Amount Billed $691.87 

2. Discussion and Request Approval of Prescription Claims from K & K Pharmacy for 
Inmates Housed in Bailey County for the Month of August 2015 in the Amount of 
$496.13 

K & K Pharmacy 
Prescription Claims 

Total Claims 
Total Claims Approved 
Total Claims Denied 

17 
17 
0 

$496.13 

*NOTE: Seventeen (17) prescription claims for seven (7) inmates housed in Bailey County 

TOTAL $496.13 

3. Discussion and Request Approval for Prescription Claims for Inmates Housed in 
Parmer County for the month of August 2015 in the Amount of $123.66 

Parmer County 

Total Prescription Claims 
Approved 
Denied 

4 
4 
0 

$123.66 

*NOTE: Four (4) prescription claims for two (2) inmates housed in Parmer County 

TOTAL $123.66 

BOOK 1, PAGE 741 101612015 



1 4. Discussion and Request Approval of Prescription Claims from County of Lincoln for 
2 the Month of August 2015 for Inmate Housed in Lincoln County in the Amount of 
3 $187.48 
4 
5 County of Lincoln 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Total Prescription Claims 

Approved 

Denied 

2 
2 

0 

$187.48 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

*NOTE: Two (2) prescription claims for one (1) inmate housed in Lincoln County 

TOTAL $187.48 
15 
16 5. Discussion and Request Approval for La Casa Dental Claims for the Month of August 
17 2015 in the Amount of $11,568.48 
18 
19 La Casa de Buena Salud 

20 

21 

22 
23 

Total Claims 
Total Claims Approved 
Total Claims denied 

24 Dental-August 2015 
25 Approved 
26 Denied 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 

Total Amount Billed 

77% of Total Amount Billed 

44 
44 

0 

44 
0 

$11,568.48 

$11,568.48 

$15,024.00 

$11,568.48 

33 6. Discussion and Request Approval for Medical and Ambulance Claims in the Amount 
34 of $4,538.15 
35 
36 Total Claims 
37 Total Approved 
38 Total Denied 

39 
40 Muleshoe 

41 Bailey County Sheriff's Office 
42 Approved 
43 Denied 

44 

20 
20 
0 

15 

0 

$4,538.15 

$2,889.76 

45 *NOTE: Fifteen (15) medical claims for seven (7) inmates housed in Bailey County 
46 
47 Clovis 
48 Clovis Fire Department-EMS 

49 Approved 
50 Denied 
51 

5 

0 
$1,648.39 

52 
53 

*NOTE: Four (4) ambulance claims are for one (1) inmate 
Baca Motioned to approve items. 

54 

55 
56 
57 

58 

59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

BOOK 1, PAGE 742 101612015 

u 

u 

u 



1 Motion to Exit Indigent Board Meeting 
2 Ashley Motioned to exit Indigent Board Meeting at 9:06 pm. 

3 RESULT: ADOPTED BY VERBAL VOTE [UNANIMOUS] 
4 MOTION: Tim L. Ashley, Commissioner 
s SECOND: Chet Spear, Commissioner 
6 AYES: Wendell E. Bostwick, Tim L. Ashley, Chet Spear and Angelina Baca 
7 ABSENT: Ben McDaniel 

8 Pyle stated that he is still in negotiations with the hospital administrator on pending bills for inmates at 
9 Plains Regional Medical Center. These bills have been held since July 1, 2014 on the Safety Net Care 

10 Pool and the amount of money being sent to the state. There are 56 medical claims totaling 
11 $169,998.36. This is based on the discounted rate the County pays for indigent patients which is 77 
12 percent for out-patients or the Medicaid DRG if they are an inpatient. 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

30 
31 

BOOK 1, PAGE 743 10/612015 


